## **Mayfield Town**

52 N Main Street
PO Box 541
Mayfield, UT 84643
Phone (435)528-5061
Fax (435)528-5060
mayfieldtownutah@gmail.com

**Board of Appeals:** 

Andy Peterson
Doreen Jacobs
Joe Donaldson
Johnny Anderson
Robert Christiansen
Zoning Administrator Grant Hansen

## Board of Appeals Notice and Agenda Wednesday, March 24, 2021 at 6:00 p.m.

Mayfield Town Hall (52 North Main Street)

## **Agenda**

Discussion and possible approval of Curtis Turner's request for a variance of MMC 18.28.060 (Location requirements, Accessory Buildings) on property located at approximately 505 W Christianburg Road.

<u>The Board may vote to discuss certain matters in closed session pursuant to Utah Code annotated</u> 52-4-5.

Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. §§ 52-4-207 et. seq., Open and Public Meetings Act some of the Board and public may appear electronically. Prior arrangements must be made by contacting the Town Clerk at least 24 hrs in advance. Zoom Meeting ID: 435 528 5061

Incompliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, Persons requesting accommodations for Town sponsored public meetings, service, programs, or events should call the Town Hall at 435-528-5061, giving at least 48 hours' notice.

## CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

The undersigned, duly appointed Town Recorder of Mayfield Town does hereby certify that the above notice agenda was posted in three public places within the Mayfield Town Limits on the 22nd day of March 2021. These places being:

- 1) Mayfield Town Hall
- 2) Mayfield Post Office
- 3) Mayfield Public Board
- 4) Utah Public Website
- 5) www.mayfieldtown.org

Amanda Bennett	
Mayfield Town Clerk/Recorder	